1, FX M Frame

¥ 5 (i HH A FR JELA R K By
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit

1 05-0801000 L Frame 1

2 05-0802000 L3RRS (OR) Frame upper plug( bigger ) 2

3 04-0806000 IS (VN) Frame lower plug( smaller) 2

FrEbEE  required standard parts
1 010413 T S IE RN X 12 cross bolt M5x12 2 1
2 010124 7N S EBEAEMI0 X 20 flange bolt M10x20 8 1

Excalibur Motorsports



Excalibur Motorsports



2. Fi&aiERZ Front suspension system

hiaes (A% AR LSRR B A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 05-0118005 WY Butter plug 8 1
9 05-0101000 L EIRE (D) left Upper arm 1 1

05-0102000 i REE (D right Upper arm 1 1
3 05-0103000 B R4 (A1) left Lower arm 1 1

05-0104000 W FEE (D right Lower arm 1 1
4 04-0126000 HIIKA)AE2114 Front wheel hub 21 2 1
5 04-0601002 RS AR 2 Front brake disc 2 1
6 04-0129000 BAcER (KO Mounting bolt (long) 8 1
7 070005 BT $3.2X40 pin (¢3.2x40) 2 1
8 020403 JFFEEREM16 X 1. 5 castle nut (M16x1.5) 2 1
9 020604 ERIE MR L] ball mut 8 1
10 05-0114000 FIRE S Front shock absorbor 2 1
11 04-0101010 PR s R R Arm bushing 1 16 1
12 04-0101009 PR U N Arm bushing 2 8 1

i brdEAE required standard parts

1 010129 INFEVEEBEFEMIOX 40 X 1. 25 | flange bolt (M10X 40X 1.25) 2 1
2 010130 INFEVE S BEFEMI0X 45X 1. 25 | flange bolt (M10X45X1.25) 2 1
3 010134 NIV EHEREMI0 X 65X 1. 25 flange bolt (M10x65x1.25) 8 1
4 020203 INAAVE S HAERIMIOX 1. 25 | self-locking nut  (M10x1.25) 12 1
5 010313 YEL S AIZETMS X 16 inner head bolt (M8x16) 8 1

3 Excalibur Motorsports



3 GERERA

Ak (AVEE2 H LR JESL AR i AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 05-0115000 JE = A Rear shock absorber 2 1
9 05-0106000 Ji bF E%& () Ie_:ft Upper arm 1 1

05-0107000 5 LIERE D right upper arm 1 1
3 05-0108000 Ji R () left Lower arm 1 1

05-0109000 Ji MR (D right low arm 1 1
4 04-0101010 BB SR EE Arm bushing 1 16 1
5 04-0101009 PR R N E Arm bushing 2 8 1
6 05-0118005 EeiLE] Butter plug 8 1

P bt required standard parts

1 010131 INAREEIBREMIO X 50 X 1. 25 flange bolt(M10x50x1.25) 2 1
2 010132 INAEEIBREMIO X 55X 1. 25 flange bolt(M10x55x1.25) 2 1
3 010134 INAEEIBREMIO X 65X 1. 25 flange bolt(M10x65x1.25) 6 1
4 010135 ANV ZIBRMIO X 70X 1. 25 | self-locking nut(M10x70x1.25) 2 1
5 020203 IS H B BEMLO inner head bolt M10 12 1

Excalibur Motorsports



Excalibur Motorsports



4, ¥ B Steering vertical pole

hiaes ARE] H SRR P& = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0502000 J7 [ A4 Sk Steering plug 1 1
2 04-0803000 B Steering shaft holder 2 1
3 04-0503000 A Steering shaft bushing 1 1
4 040114 M (27X 42X 7) Dust seal (27X42X7) 1 1
5 060201 K (9 42) Snap ring (& 42) 1 1
6 050102 Bl 7K (6004) Bearing (6004) 1 1
7 040109 v (25X 37X 7) Dust seal (25X37X7) 1 1
8 04-0504000 LA EDAR Tie— rod 2 1
9 020402 JTFEEREM1 2 castle nut M12 4 1
10 070002 B 2. 5X25 pin &2.5X25 5 1
11 04-0505000 B ) R Steering shaft arm 1 1
12 04-0501000 J7 [ AE Steering shaft 1 1
13 04-0930000 J7 ) A 2 lock dust —proofed bushing 1 1
bt required standard parts
1 010116 I8 AV L ZREMS X 20 flange bolt M8X20 2 1
2 020206 NS AR RIMI4 X 1.5 self-locking bolt M14X1.5 1 1
3 010143 INHHE S IEFEMI2 X 55X 1. 25 flange bolt MI2X55X1.25 4 1

Excalibur Motorsports




Excalibur Motorsports



5\ iﬁ/ﬁﬁ Haﬂd]ebar

hiaes (A2 H LR DA B AT

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0508000 e Grip 2 1
2 04-1102000 AR & TR electric shift switch housing 1 1
3 04-1103000 BT Clutch handlebar 1 1
4 04-0511000 JafEE (EEC) Rearview mirror 1fF lset
5 04-0512000 Ja R (EEC) Gearshift handlebar 2 1
6 04-0509000 ZE40 R Grip end collar 145} Iset
7 04-0601004 I R 4N Drive mode select switch 1 1
8 04-1105000 IR Throttle housing assemly 1 1
9 04-0404000 I 2% Throttle cable 1 1
10 04-0510000 EEE Under holders 2 1
11 030213 D 10.5X 20X 2 cushion ¢ 10.5X ¢ 20X2 2 1
12 04-1107000 BH X\ 2% choke cable 1 1
13 04-0507000 L e Handlebar 1 1
14 04-1108000 =SS Gearshift cable 1 1

R stEE required standard parts

1 010119 N FA VL ZFEMS X 35 flange bolt M8X35 4 1
2 020203 N VLS HEEREML0 self-locking nut M10 2 1

Excalibur Motorsports



6. BRIBR IR B

hiaes (A%e] th AR AR = FLAT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0809000 W E B AR Footrest 2 1
0 04-0807000 IR (A Footpedal stand 1 1
04-0808000 eSS R AP Footpedal stand 1 1
AR EAE required standard parts
1 010121 INFAVE L ZFEMS X 45 flange bolt M8X45 4 1
2 020202 INFHEEE HBURRIMS self-lockinng nut M8 4 1
3 010116 INFVE S IEREMS X 20 flange bolt M8X20 4 1
4 010403 + P S IZ MG X 16 cross bolt M6X 16 4 1

9 Excalibur Motorsports



10 Excalibur Motorsports



7. FIff3 B Front luggage carrier

hea (AvEE2 LA PR JESLARR 5 LA
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0841000 SOEH O reflecter (_canada standard) 2 1
04-0815000 By DT 4 (BRER) it luggage carrier (europe standa 1 1
04-0816000 [ E ) ont luggage carrier (usa standar 1 1
9 04-0817000 ﬁ;ﬁ@ Cikz) ht luggage carrier (canada standa 1 1
04-0818000 4“ B CR R RRbR ) e carrier (high protect shed eurd 1 1
04-0819000 y:r7|< GRy R Sebs) )ge carrier (high protect shed us 1 1
04-0820000 DT (Rt e carrier (high protect shed cana 1 1
3 04-0812000 HIDRES AT (850 Front luggage carrier (iron) 1 1
4 04-0813000 TRESAT S B8 Bracket of bumper 2 1
5 04-0814000 TRES AT 33K plugof bumper 2 1
6 04-1014000 BUERESAT CEED Front plastic bumper (plastic) 1 1
7 04-0827000 HIUHT 2 PR ESAT Front bumper 1 1
I EFstEE required standard parts
1 010115 INFHIE S IEFEME X 16 flange bolt M8x16 4 1
2 010116 I\ E 2B REMS X 20 flange nut M8x20 7 1
3 020202 7N E IR BEMS flange self-locking nut M8 6 1
4 020201 ANV S HBURBENG flange self-locking nut M6 2 1

1 Excalibur Motorsports



12 Excalibur Motorsports



8. |FE K Rear luggage carrier

hea (AvEE2 LA PR JEILARR 5 LA
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
04-0821000 JE R EE (RRER) luggage carrier (europe standa 1 1
04-0822000 JE R (ERR) bar luggage carrier (usa standarc 1
| 04-0823000 Ja b3 Chnkr) v luggage carrier(canada standa 1
04-0824000 Ja st GEidrERKER) carrier (high protect shed eurof 1
04-0825000 JEBRAE Ga R e br) e carrier(high protect shed use 1
04-0826000 Ja A Gaidr B nkr) carrier (high protect shed cana 1
2 04-0841000 [t (EEC) Rear reflector (EEC) 2 1
3 04-0829000 RS (EEC) Rear license holder (EEC) 1 1
4 04-0828000 J B R ORB AT Rear bumper 1 1
5 04-0841000 S 6 Cinde) Rear reflector(canada standard0 3 1
I EFstEE required standard parts
1 010115 INAVE S IEREME X 16 flange bolt (M8X16) 4
2 010116 IS AR S IBREME X 20 flange bolt (M8X20) 10
3 020202 ANFTEE H SR REMS flange self-locking nut M8 4

13

Excalibur Motorsports




- 0

Excalibur Motorsports



9, e Stabilizer anti-roll

hea (AvEE2 LA PR JESLA TR B LA

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 05-0119002 i o) B o pe P AT stabilizer anti-roll bar rod-L 2 1
2 05-0119003 K 0] F2 5 28 Fii stabilizer anti-roll bar hoop 2 1
3 05-0119004 B ) F2 5 el s I & stabilizer anti—roll bar boot 2 1
4 05-0119001 f [ B e AT Qs 1 1

R stEE required standard parts

1 010115 INHIE L IRFEME X 16 flange bolt M8X16 2 1
2 020202 INIRVE S MR BEMS self-locking nut M8 2 1
3 020203 JT R REREREM10 castle nut MIO 4 1
4 070002 1 d2.5X25 pin $2.5X25 4 1

15 Excalibur Motorsports



10, #FHL /K

hiaes (A%] HH LR o 344 B = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 05-0808000 b Trailer pothook 1 1
2 04-0831000 4B L Tow bar 1 1
B EAREAE required standard parts
1 010132 NV L IEREMI0 X 55 X 1. 25 flange bolt MI0X55X1.25 2 1
020203 NFAVE S HBUERIMIO X 1. 25 self-locking nut M10X1.25 2 1

16 Excalibur Motorsports



Excalibur Motorsports



11, ZJUEH s 20D—4RD

hiaes AE] AR LR = A
Part No Ref No Chinese Name Description QTY unit
1 04-0315005 JNEE2 Clincher 1 1
2 04-0315004 JVE ] Clincher 1 1
3 04-0315006 LE B Gear axle 1 1
4 04-0315001 DU E R A AR reducer hull 1 1
5 50102 Al 7K6004 Bearing6004 2 1
6 D 20X b 32X 4 cushion 20X $32X4 1 1
7 60201 R 42 Snap ring ($42) 1 1
8 040106 E20X 42X 8 Dust seal 20X42X8 1 1
9 04-0315008 & Column pin 1 1
10 04-0315009 PR X Bl Spring 1 1
11 04-0315007 B Fork unit | 1
12 04-0315003 ) iz AL Generator 1 1
13 04-0315002 DY i — il 2% 2/4 shift unit 1 1
s hrdEAE required standard parts
1 010309 N 7S FR IZ A HE AR NS X 30 inner head bolt M8X30 4 1
2 010307 N 7S FiIZ A HE AR M6 X 20 inner head bolt M6X20 4 1
3 010106 INFAVE S IBREME X 12 flange bolt M6X12 1 1
4 010150 NSV IEREM14 X 10X 1. 5 flange bolt MI4X10X1.5 1 1

18 Excalibur Motorsports



12, Fifé30. 8464 Front driving system

s (A% AR A = XA
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0315009 PR Bl i Spring 1 1
2 040110 WE25 X 37X 11 Dust seal (25X37X11) 2 1
3 04-0309000 ERIESS Shaft jiont II 1 1
4 04-0305000 B ghgl (i 2WD/4WD) transmission shaft (with 2WD/4WD) | 1
5 080004 07 &40 X 2. 65 O-ring (40 X 2. 65) 2 1
6 04-0306000 FIE e Boot 2 1
7 080003 0N &30 X 2. 15 0-ring (30X 2. 15) 2 1
8 04-0308000 BB E 1 Shaft jiont I 1 1

19 Excalibur Motorsports



[P
o —

13\ JFE5) R

Rear driving system

hiaes (A% HH LR LR = AT

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 2406003 Ja AL B S 28 Rear transmission shaftbracket 1 1
2 05-0302000 eI Rear transmission shaft 1 1
3 05-0601001 Joi R A Rear brake disc 1 1
4 D 15X d30X5 Cushion & 15X $30X5 1 1
5 T 15X 30X 7 seal 15X30X7 1 1
6 05-0603000 TR R AL B Brake disc cover 1 1
7 030220 SEHCD 13X $25X 2.5 cushion & 13X $25X2.5 1 1
8 020402 FFRERERIM12 X 1. 25 castle nut MI2X1.25 1 1
9 070002 FEE4S & 2. 5X25 pin  ®2.5X25 1 1

FrEAREAE required standard parts

1 020206 INVEE HBIMI4X 1.5 self-locking flange MI14X1.5 1 1
2 010127 INFHE S IEFEMI0 X 30X 1. 25 flange bolt MI0OX30X1.25 4 1
3 010115 SNV ENS X 16 flange bolt M8X 16 2 1
4 020202 INFRVE S H B8 self-locking flange M8 2 1

20

Excalibur Motorsports




14, Figzpsim  C. V. Joint

hiaes (A% HH SRR A M= AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0105001 b (A drive shaft outter rubber bushing 2 1
2 04-0105005 e tf N i clip(small) 2 1
3 04-0105002 b () drive shaft inner rubber bushing 2 1
4 04-0105004 LN 1 clip(big) 2 1
5 04-0105003 [R5 drive shaft clip 2 1
6 04-0301000 I R A L K Front reducer 1 1
7 04-0310000 B front differential fixed bushing 1 1
8 04-0802000 UM R S 43 A front differential supports block 1 1
9 05-0105000 Vs K C.V joint 2 1
FrEAREAE required standard parts
1 010133 INHHE S IEFEMI0X 60X 1. 25 flange bolt MIOX60X1.25 1 |
2 010130 INFH L IEFEMI0 X 45X 1. 25 flange bolt MI0X45X1.25 1 1
3 010118 I8 FA VA L ZREMS X 30 flange bolt M8X30 1 1
4 010115 INFAVE L ZFEMS X 16 flange bolt M8X 16 2 1
5 020202 INFESE HBURRIMS self-locking bolt M8 1 1
6 020303 N L L W2 REMS flange nut M8 2 |

21 Excalibur Motorsports



15, EH3) 6 Rear driving

hiaes (AVEe? h AR YL AR s FLAT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 070005 B d 3. 2X40 pin 3.2x40 2 1
2 020405 FFAEEREM20 X 1. 0 castle nut M20x1.0 2 1
3 020604 BRILIE B} ball nut 8 1
4 04-0129000 EAVIEHE Mounting bolt 8 1
5 05-0120000 I IR S A Rear drive hub 2 1
6 SCPET R Support joint 2 1
7 04-0105001 b (Hh) outter drive shaft bushing 2 1
8 04-0105004 LN 1 clip (big) 2 1
9 05-0112000 Jei 2 Rear left drive shaft 1 1
05-0113000 Ja A7 2l rear right shaft 1 1
10 04-0105002 PEh R E () inner drive shaft bushing 2 1
11 04-0105005 11 A N S £ 1 clip (small) 2 1
12 05-0112001 IEE 2RSSR rear drive snap spring 2 1

2 Excalibur Motorsports



ey
—in
—
o
—
—

Ligj—
[
g
—
g
Iy—
L
I

16, FimiE 86  Front Drive Reducer

23

Excalibur Motorsports



s ARE] H SRR EEA M= AT
Part No Ref No Chinese Name Description QTY unit
1 40108 22X 48X 13. 5 Dust seal (22X48X13.5) 2 1
2 04-0301008 WA Breather hose 1 1
3 04-0301009 A Air cell 1 1
4 04-0301010 AR clip 1 1
5 04-0301003 I ki 2 5 Front reducer cover 1 1
6 1K 6006 Bearing6006 2 1
7 P 35, 2X30. 2 Differential shim 1
8 04-0301004 R RHE A Ring gear 1 1
9 04-0301007 TeIHAS B Differential assembly 1 1
10 04-0301001 ATV 28 e Front reduce hull 1 1
11 050101 i 7&4901 Bearing (4901) 1 1
12 04-0301005 HIAR N A Pinion gear 1 1
13 050105 476205 Bearing (6205) 1 1
14 04-0301005 N I HERE AT Stop nut 1 1
15 04-0301006 by & AR FL) Check 0il Bolt 1 1
16 080002 O FE[29 X 3. 65 O0-ring (29X 3. 65) 1 1

bt required standard parts
1 010118 AR S IBREME X 30 flange bolt M8X 30 6 1
2 010127 INFHE S IZREMI0 X 30X 1. 25 flange bolt MI0X30X1.25 2 1
3 010113 N IR REME X 10 flange bolt M8X 10 1 1
4 010115 NV IR FEMB X 16 flange bolt M8X 16 6 1

24

Excalibur Motorsports




25 Excalibur Motorsports



17, JoELEE K Rear Drive Reducer

hiaes AE] H AR LR HE A

Part No Ref No Chinese Name Description QTY unit
05-0301000 Jo IR gy rear reducer assy 1 1
1 04-0303006 Jnwh 55 Gy L) 0il cap 1 1
2 080002 029 X 3. 65 O-ring 1 1
3 040119 35X 49X 6 Dust seal (35X49X6) 1 1
4 04-0301009 A Air cell 1 1
5 04-0301010 SR clip 1 1
6 04-0301008 WA Breather pile 1 1
7 05-0301002 o M /NHEIA Pinion gear I 1 1
8 050106 7% 6206 Bearing (6206) 1 1
9 050111 Bl 7461908 Bearing (61908) 1 1
10 040132 42X 62X 8 Dust seal (42X62X8) 1 1
11 2406000 Ji ) < 48 Rear disc brake plank 1 1
12 04 [E73. 5 3. 35 O-ring 1 1
13 2407005 Ja i R AL HERRAE Ring pinion 1 1
14 050101 i 7&4901 Bearing (4901) 1 1
15 05-0301001 J P 2 Rear reduce hull 1 1
16 050112 h7K61909 Bearing (61909) 1 1
17 PR EEER 52 X 45. 2 Gasket 1
18 05-0301004 KAHEAEE Pinion gear II 1 1
19 PR )45, 2 X 35. 2 Gasket 1
20 Bl 76007 Bearing (6007) 1 1
21 MWE42X 51X 7 Dust seal (42X51X7) 1 1
22 05-0301003 JEi Pk A 5 Front reduer cover 1 1

s hrdEAE required standard parts

1 010127 N FA VS EAEM10 X 30 X 1. 25 flange bolt M10X30X1.25 6 1
2 010118 INFHIEZEIEAEME X 30 flange bolt M8X30 6 1
3 010152 INFRVE S (42 22) WEFEMS X 10 flange bolt M8X 10 2 1
4 010124 N SAVE ZIEFEM10 X 20 X 1. 25 flange bolt M10X20X1.25 4 1

26

Excalibur Motorsports




2 Excalibur Motorsports



18, ¥l Knuckle

hiaes (A% H A DEA HE AT

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 040120 38 X 50X 7 Dust seal (38 X50X7) 2 1
2 & 50 Snap ring (¢ 50) 2 1
3 050116 i A&ADE0678CS12 Bearing (DE0678CS12) 2 1
4 04-0604000 TR <7 28 Front disc brake bracket 2 1
5 04-0124000 $ 32 kL Ball joint ($32 ) 2 1
6 070002 BT d2.5X25 pin  $2.5X25 4 1
; 04-0122000 ey (o) Knuckle (left) 1 1
04-0123000 AR D) Knuckle (right) 1 1
8 060104 K b 32 Snap ring (¢ 32) 2 1
9 040128 WHEF40 X 58 X 10/14 Dust seal (40X58X10/14) 2 1
10 020402 TFAEEREM1 2 castle nut M12 4 1
11 04-0125000 b 343k 3k Ball joint (& 34) 2 1
12 060105 K 34 Snap ring (& 34) 2 1
13 010314 UK 7S IR FEMS X 20 inner head bolt M8x20 8 1

28

Excalibur Motorsports




2 Excalibur Motorsports



19, 7T L SUPPORT ASSY

hiaes AE] H AR DA = AT

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 040132 B 42X62X8 Dust  seal 2 1
2 050106 3l 7K 6206 Bearing6206 4 1
3 05-0118001 JEEE Gasket 2 1
4 05-0118002 SCHET R Gasket 8 1
5 05-0118003 i) o £ Bushing 8 1
6 05-0118004 W E Housing 4 1
7 040125 THE38 X 62X 7 Dust  seal 2 1
8 05-0118005 P VHIH Butter 4 1
9 05-0118000 SCPET soppert jiont 2 1

It i b4

1 010138 INHHEE S IEFEMIOX 105X 1. 25 | flange bolt M10X 105X 1. 25 4 1
2 020203 INFAVE S HATERIMI0 X 1. 25 self-locking bolt M10X1.25 4 1

30

Excalibur Motorsports




20, FEEIR A-ARM PRODUCTION DECK

hkes 5 H LR JESLA TR B A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0103001 AR () left k gbsorption proction pedal 1 1

04-0104001 R iR () right absorption pedal 1 1
5 04-0810000 BB ) left protection pedal 1 1
04-0811000 BET O (D right pedal bracket 1 1
5 05-0110000 JEHRE Y () left protection pedal 1 1
05-0111000 JadEEE R CF) protection pedal 1 1
4 030204 T DX d18X1 cushion @6x@p18x1 10 1
FrEARELE required standard parts
1 010107 IS HHE A BEARME X 16 flange bolt M6x16 10 1
2 020302 A kP Al (8 flange nut M6 8 1

31

Excalibur Motorsports



3 Excalibur Motorsports



33 Excalibur Motorsports



21, Fr#BFIEE kFront fender

hiaes AE] AR LR Bl A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-1001000 HI R Front fender 1 1
9 04-0901000 KIT B (o) left head light 1 1

04-0902000 KT B CHD right head light 1 1
3 04-1002000 N Front vent grille 1 1
4 04-1012000 SRR I 57 2E Fender plug p) 1
5 04-1013000 TR £ Fender cushion 2 1
6 04-1003000 AP B 2 (A0) fornt left mudguard 1 1
04-1004000 Ai 4 e 2 CHD font right mudguard 1 1

31 Excalibur Motorsports



7 04-1005000 AT AR 34 ve Al [ 2 <2 28 support bracket 2 1
8 04-1006000 CIEEN Y AR Front lower mudguard 1 1

04-1007000 CIEEN D) right lower mudguard 1 1
9 04-1008000 LEY R KD left tank side cover 1 1

04-1009000 R () right tank side cover 1 1
10 04-1010000 JHIAR 55 AR Top cover 1 1

T brdEAE required standard parts

1 010403 + A B2 FEME X 16 flange bolt M6x16 29 1
2 010405 A SKM6 X 25 flange bolt M6x25 4 1
3 010406 A ELN6 X 30 flange bolt M6x30 2 1
4 020501 INHEZZ BT RA IR REM6 self-locking nut M6 28 1
5 010115 INAE L IEFEME X 16 flange bolt M8x16 6 1
6 020303 AN L IERIMS flange nut M8 6 1

35

Excalibur Motorsports



36 Excalibur Motorsports



22, |GHRIER K Rear Fender

hiaes AE] H SRR YL AR = A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0832000 JiE A Seat 1 1
2 04-1011000 Fr /) o5 7 3 hand pull cover plug 1 1
3 04-1018000 JEIEE AR (FE) Center mudguard (left) 1 1

04-1019000 JEIEE AR (A5) Center mudguard (right) 1 1

4 04-1020000 F-pr/h i [ eft/right carburetor side cove 1 1
5 04-1015000 Ja SR Rear fender (Single color) | 1
6 04-1012000 IRMAR R i FE Fender plug 2 1
7 04-1013000 YR Aot S Fender cushion 2 1
8 04-1016000 Jafile )z () Rear mudguard (left) 1 1
04-1017000 Jafie )z (4D Rear mudguard (right) 1 1

9 04-1021000 L 5 R Rear fender 1lid 1 1
10 04-1022000 HET revit 2 1

I EFstEE required standard parts
010403 A SR FRME X 16 cross bolt M6X 16 25 1
020501 NHEEE HBUERIME flange self-locking nut M6 20 1

37 Excalibur Motorsports



35 Excalibur Motorsports



23\ JG## s KIT BOX ASSY

hiaes AE] H SRR EEA B A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0906001 )5 ) k] rear kit box assy 1 1
2 04-0906002 Ja T AT trail light bulb 1 1
3 04-0934000 Jo BT S B trail light 1 1
4 04-1023002 J& % mi kit cover 1 1
5 04-1023003 R seal ring 60mm 1
6 04-1023004 JG 50 spring 2 1
7 D8 5X d20X 1 cushion (8.5x(20x1 2 1
8 04-1023001 J5 546 2 kit box 1 1
9 04-1023005 Ja &P pull tie 1 1

I FbntEYE required standard parts
1 010115 INFHIE L IEAEME X 16 flange bolt M8X 16 2
2 010117 INFHIE S IEFEME X 25 flange bolt M8X25 2
3 020303 7N FHE L EREMS flange nut M8 2
4 020202 INSAVE S H PR RIS flange self —locking nut M8 2
5 020302 7N FH T 2L WEREMG flange nut M6 3
6 010504 H I #2.5T4. 8 X 16 tap screw ST4.8x16 2

39

Excalibur Motorsports



10 Excalibur Motorsports



24, 2FEHZEE Electric components assembly

hiaes AE] H SRR EEA = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0906000 Ja ] S Brake light 1 1
5 04-0909000 Jafg k] () Rear reverse indicator (left) 1 1
04-0910000 JER KT (A1) Rear reverse indicator(right) 1 1
3 04-0913000 Iy gk B as auxilliary relay 1 1
4 04-0914000 HL R Battery 1 1
5 04-0912000 gk HAR Start relay 1 1
6 04-0918000 B 7K 32 iR water proof cap 2 1
7 04-0927000 MRk Combination meter wire 1 1
g 04-0907000 HEZADVSNG®) left front turning light 1 1
04-0908000 HEZADVSCD) rihgt front turning light 1 1
9 04-0919000 iy (EEC) Horn (EEC) 1 1
04-0920000 i\ (EPA) Horn (EPA) 1 1
10 04-0921000 NJG#s (EEC) Flashing amber (EEC) 1 1
04-0922000 AEEE (EPA) Flashing amber (EPA) 1 1
11 04-0203001 RKER bushing 1 1
12 05-0901000 HE AR A AR Main wire harness (Electric) 1 1
s bt required standard parts
1 010106 INFHE S EREME X 12 flange nut M6X 12 3 1
2 010107 N AV L E MG X 16 flange bolt M6X 16 4 1
3 010110 7N AV 2L E MG X 30 flange bolt M6X30 2 1
4 010501 H I 42ST4. 2 X 12 tap screw ST4.2X12 1 1
5 020302 N fRYVEEM6 flange bolt M6 2 1

41

Excalibur Motorsports




2 Excalibur Motorsports



25, REEHE Headlight And Indicator

hiaes AE] H SRR YL AR Bl A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0911001 KAT AT Y head light bulb 1 1
2 04-0907001 ESSHSRI) bulb 1 1
3 04-0911000 HI AT Sk (EEC) Headlight (EEC) 1 1
0 04-0911002 B = (EEC) anti-vibration pad (EEC) 2 1
5 030208 S (EEC) $8X $20X 1 Cushion ¢ 8X & 20X 1 (EEC) 2 1
6 010116 INFAVE LB (EEC) M8 X 20 M8 X 20 flange bolt (EEC) 2 1
. 04-0932000 KRAT L AR (EEC) Bracket (EEC) 1 1

04-0933000 R SCH (EPA) speedo bracket (EPA) 1 1
8 04-0929000 AR+ clip 1 1
9 04-0925000 BNES speedo 1 1
10 04-1024000 RS Dash board 1 1
11 04-0928000 FH Ignition switch 1 1
12 04-0931000 VYA FEoC (EEC) Switch alarm(EEC) 1 1

s brdESE required standard parts

1 020301 VAYiiRr e Al b) flange nut M5 3 1
2 020302 IS L L E MG flange nut M6 1 1
3 010107 AN L IEAEME X 16 flange bolt M6x16 9 1
4 010115 INARVEZSIEREME X 16 flange bolt M8x16 9 1

43

Excalibur Motorsports




26, AATH ik Front

light Unit price

s (A% AR P& = BT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
] 04-0901001 KI5 () Hull (1eft) 1 1

04-0902001 KK 7 (D Hull (right) 1 1
2 04-0901002 KA Bulb 2 1
3 04-0907001 LA PSR! Bulb 2 1
4 04-0903000 KRITHT S (Fe) left cover 1 1
04-0904000 KITIT = (A right cover 1 1
5 04-0905000 KT 2 2 Cap 2 1

44

Excalibur Motorsports




" Excalibur Motorsports



27 RANPLEELN B  Engine Installation

5 (A7 AR LR = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-1025000 AR JE AR Heat protector 1 1
2 04-0401000 HAEE Intake pile 1 1
3 04-0402000 TR Snorkel 1 1
4 04-1109000 A RIFE Gearshift pedal 1 1
5 04-0214000 o i heat insulation washer 1 1

s hrdEAE required standard parts
1 010107 INAAVE S HEREME X 16 flange bolt M6x16 5 1
2 010501 H B 22ST4. 2 X 12 tap screw ST4.2x12 7 1
3 010108 AN L BEAREMGE X 20 flange bolt M6x20 1 1
4 010117 INFAVE S MEREMS X 25 flange bolt M8x25 3 1
5 020202 ANEEE B BUEREMS flange nut M8 3 1
6 020302 IS L L E MG flange nut M6 5 1
7 010109 INFHIEZEM6 X 25 flange bolt M6x25 1 1

46

Excalibur Motorsports




AT

28, X3Pl LEAEE K Engin Installation

hiaes (A% H SRR EEA = A
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0206000 R E Rubber engine mounts 2 1
2 04-0207000 KNI E B upper absorber washer 1 1
3 04-0209000 AL HE Engine hang | 1

s hrdEAE required standard parts
1 010115 INFHTEZEIEAEME X 16 flange bolt M8X 16 2 1
2 010134 IS AR L IEFEM10 X 65X 1. 25 flange bolt M10X65X1.25 1 1
3 020203 INFESE HBUERIMIO X 1. 25 self-locking nut M10X1.25 1 1

47

Excalibur Motorsports




29, kPl F AL Fngin Installation

cQEmQon—

T (A% H A R e L FR = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0208000 KL F =B lower absorber washer 2 1
2 04-0206000 R AL Rubber engine mounts 4 1
3 04-0210000 RANHLE £ Engine collar 2 1

B EARELE required standard parts
1 010140 INFAVE L BEREMIOX 145X 1. 25 | flange bolt MI0X 145X 1.25 2 1
2 020203 INAVE S B BURREMI0 X 1. 25 self-locking nut M10X1.25 2 1

48

Excalibur Motorsports




30, B zSel/ & Battery Installation

s Kl LA R LR B FALAT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0804000 ISR Pressure plate 1 1
2 04-0833000 JHE ARG s B Washer 2 1
3 04-0915000 Hf 7 B2 Holder band 1 1
4 04-0916000 FHJfR 2% 1 4 Washer 3 1
5 04-0917000 HUf A Battery pothook 1 1
6 04-0935000 {RE 22 (30A) fuss wire (30A) 8 1
7 04-0805000 gk 1 78 S 22 relay bracket 1 1

B EAREAE required standard parts
1| 010504 | I #ST4. 8 X 16 | tap screw ST4.8X 16 [ 5 | 1

19 Excalibur Motorsports



qt

50 Excalibur Motorsports



31, RS Fuel Tank

hiaes (A% HH LR e 344 R = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0403001 MEEE] Fuel tank 1 1
2 04-0403004 W CHD 0il hose(wide) 390mm 100mm
3 04-0403006 NE S oil pipe clip 2 1
4 04-0403011 AR Fuel switch 1 1
5 04-0403012 YHAE TT 2% R R fuel switch pressrue plate 1 1
6 04-0403013 AR JT O SRR TF-AN fuel switch handle 1 1
7 04-0403008 AR 2 (J5) Washer (rear) 1 1
8 04-0403010 AR EE J5) Boot (rear) 1 1
9 04-0403014 JEE S ] 5 A 41 Plug 1 1
10 04-0403015 A bR Pressure plate 1 1
11 04-0403016 A% B AR Sensor 1 1
12 04-0403005 W 0il hose(thin) 390mm 100mm
13 04-0403003 AR 55 R Washer 1 1
14 04-0403002 A Cap 1 1
15 04-0403017 RSl Washer 1 1
16 04-0403009 AR EE D Boot (front) 2 1
17 04-0403007 AR 7 ZE - CHI) Washer (front) 2 |
I EFstEE required standard parts
1 010110 75 F B FEME X 30 flange bolt M6x30 3 1
2 010106 INFAVE B AEMG X 12 flange bolt M6x12 2 1
3 010107 N SRR S IEFEMG X 16 flange bolt M6x16 2 1
4 010414 AP MR BEAEMS X 20 cross bolt M5x20 1 1

51

Excalibur Motorsports




32, W= i Exhaust System

hiaes (A% th AR LR Bl FLAT

Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0703000 e A RO Muffler stationary rings 2 1
2 04-0702000 HE R nERRE Muffler bar boot 2 1
3 05-0701001 NERER Muffler 1 1
4 04-0701002 JEE oEDES black lead seal 1 1
5 05-0701002 H s R Clamp 1 1
6 05-0701003 HAE Exhaust pipe 1 1
7 04-0701005 HEAER A ( Exhaust pipe) gasket 1 1

B EAREAE required standard parts

1 010310 N 7S Fi I REMS X 35 inner head bolt M8X35 1 1
2 020202 N VLSS BT REMS self —locking nut M8 2 1
3 020303 INFAE L IEREMS flange nut M8 2 1

52

Excalibur Motorsports




33, #I31F4 Braking system

hiaes 5 AR LR s AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit

1 05-0601000 I AR S brake system 1 1

2 04-0601001 B i Bk Front pad 6 1

I EFstEE required standard parts

1 010107 INFVE S IEREME X 16 flange bolt M6x16 2 1

2 010106 AR S B REME X 12 flange bolt M6x12 2 1

3 010108 IS FVE S IBREM6 X 20 flange bolt M6x20 1 1

4 010115 INAVE S IBREME X 16 flange bolt M8x16 4 1

5 010128 INHHE S IEFEMI0 X 35X 1. 25 flange bolt M10x35x1.25 2 1

53 Excalibur Motorsports



34, HIEIER

hiaes (A% h AR e 3L A4 B = AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
1 04-0606000 JEN R O [ 7 3 Spring 1 1
2 04-0607000 HEIBIES Footbrake switch 1 1
3 04-0608000 JIE R 2% i Stopper 1 1
4 04-0605000 JEL R AT Brake pedal 1 1
5 040105 HE 16X 23X 3 Dust seal (16X23X3) 2 1
6 030223 D 17X 30X 2 Washer o 17X30X2 2 1
7 070002 BYF $2.5X25 pin ¢2.5x25 1 |
8 04-0609000 s | R A Return spring 1 1

54

Excalibur Motorsports




35, Biv EEE

hiaes (A% th AR P& B FALAT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
| 12X 6-B IR front steel rim 2
12X 8-B e rear steel rim 2
2 4003003 ER P A GRED rubber dust cap (latex) 4
3 04-0117000 L] Valve 4 1
4 04-0116000 ERpidm BEE) rubber dust cap (aluminum) 4 1
. 05-0116000 RIS A Front rim (Aluminum) 2 1
05-0117000 e G e rear rim (Aluminum) 2 1
6 04-0118000 BT RS IR Front tire (off-road) 2 1
04-0119000 Je BT A R rear t tire (off-road) 2 1
. 04-0120000 Hi A MR Front tire (off-road) 2 1
04-0121000 RN e rear tire (off-road) 2 1

55 Excalibur Motorsports



a7

36, ZEF[PLEH Winch

hiaes (A% LA RR e S 44 B = FALAT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
04-0834000 225 | HLE K winch 1 1
1 04-0834001 IR Switch 1 |
2 04-0834002 I Ctroller 1 1
3 04-0835000 7 5| HILIE E B Holder 1 1
4 04-0836000 ZE5 | HL S e Bracket 1 1
FrEAREAE required standard parts
1 010117 INFAVE L EFEMS X 25 flange bolt M8X25 2 1
2 010116 N FAVE L EFEMS X 20 flange blot M8X20 6 1
3 010130 INFHE S IEFEMI0 X 45X 1. 25 flange bolt MI0X45X1.25 3 1
4 020202 NFVE S B BUEREMS self-locking nut M8 8 1
5 020203 NV R RIML0 self-locking nut M10 3 1

56

Excalibur Motorsports




57 Excalibur Motorsports



37, EFEE SNOW PLOW ASSY

hea (AvEE2 LA BR YLLK B AT
Ref Part Chinese Description QTY unit
04-0837000 ALK snow_plow 1 1
1 04-0837001 TR snow plow blade 1 1
2 N LR REM20 flange nut M20 1 1
3 I HM20 spring gasket M20 1 1
4 Gl pin shaft 1 1
5 04-0837002 BRI steering pin shaft 1 1
6 04-0837003 BRELS support bracket 1 1
7 04-0838000 EE SR snow plow bracket 1 lset
8 AL REM20 X 100 flange bolt M20x100 1 1
FrFbntEE required standard parts
1 010115 NV L IR AR ME X 16 flange bolt M8x16 2 1
2 030225 P D21 X b 36X 2 cushion @21x@36x2 3 1

58

Excalibur Motorsports




	LZ970-2



